
Newberry (1-0) -vs- Young Harris (0-0)
2/4/2026 at Young Harris, Ga. ()

 
 

 
 
Newberry Goals: Matthew Burt (6); Liam Vollans (3); Gage Vigar (3); Mike Marinello (2); Scott Williams (2); Judah Kennedy (1); Braden
Woodworth (1) 
Assists: Matthew Burt (2); Scott Williams (2); Ace Nichols (1); Mike Marinello (1); Ben Pawluk (1); Andrew White (1); Braden Woodworth (1);
Liam Vollans (1); Campbell Johnson (1); Gage Vigar (1); Team (1) 
 
Young Harris Goals: Colburn Connelly (2); Mathias Clark (2); Kyren Fields (1); Knox Holston (1); Gunnar Fagerstrom (1); Noah Elam (1) 
Assists: Grady Stokes (2); John McElhenny (1); Evan Anderson (1); Knox Holston (1); Mathias Clark (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Reese Rainey 1st/07:43; Brian Lake 1st/06:10; Team 3rd/11:15; Andrew White 4th/02:26
Officials: Spencer Mathis

Date: 2/4/2026
Attendance: 100

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 4 6 6 2 18
Young Harris 1 2 1 4 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 7 15 12 8 42
Young Harris 2 5 3 5 15

Shots On Goal
Newberry 6 8 9 6 29
Young Harris 1 5 2 4 12

Saves
Newberry 0 3 1 0 4
Young Harris 2 2 3 4 11

Turnovers
Newberry 6 4 5 6 21
Young Harris 7 1 6 8 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Newberry 3-3 6-6 4-4 3-3 16-16
Young Harris 5-5 3-3 4-5 5-6 17-19

Ground Balls
Newberry 12 11 11 6 40
Young Harris 4 6 1 2 13

Face Offs
Newberry 6 7 6 3 22
Young Harris 0 2 2 4 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Newberry 1 0 1 0 2-2
Young Harris 1 0 0 1 1-2



Newberry 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Ryan Morrison 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 - -
19 Matthew Burt 6 2 8 8 1 0 0 - -
22 Jaiden Terry 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 - -
32 Houston Horton 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 21-26 -

41 Brian Lake 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 -
1-

01:00
43 Ben McMullen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
45 Nathan Pouliot 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
51 Liam Vollans 3 1 4 10 2 4 0 - -
55 Will Wozniak 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
96 Gage Vigar 3 1 4 3 0 5 0 - -
0 Colby Rogers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
TM Team 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - -
1 Ace Nichols 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Jonathan Howard 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Judah Kennedy 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Mike Marinello 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 - -
12 Andrew Marks 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
15 Ben Pawluk 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
16 Matthew Travassos 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

17 Andrew White 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
20 Colby Peterson 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 - -
23 Mason Carfello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Derek Caiazzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Mason Kreller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
29 Noah Everson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
31 Tres Starkoski 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42 Max Taylor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Braden Woodworth 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
47 Rainen O'Kurley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Campbell Johnson 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Colin Maaiki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Jack Bucknell 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
73 Cooper Gay 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Jordyn Preskenis 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
91 Liam Bucknell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
97 Scott Williams 2 2 4 4 2 0 0 - -

Totals 18 13 31 42 40 21 12 22-30
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
43 Ben McMullen 45:00 4 4 W
47 Rainen O'Kurley 0:30 0 0
53 Colin Maaiki 14:30 4 0



Young Harris 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Cason Diamond 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
7 Thomas Castiglia 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
10 Grady Stokes 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 - -
14 Evan Anderson 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 5-23 -
16 Anderson Kesinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

17 Reese Rainey 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

01:00
20 James Collins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
30 Dane Dompier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
66 Logan Martucci 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
95 Taiden Makubire 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

00:30
2 Kyren Fields 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
9 John McElhenny 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Knox Holston 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Indiana Crawford 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
23 Ryan DiFrancisco 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
24 Aiden McGowen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-7 -
32 Leo Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jonah Polhemus 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
44 Gunnar Fagerstrom 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
46 Colburn Connelly 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -
74 Kyristan Moffatt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
77 Noah Elam 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
88 Mathias Clark 2 1 3 4 0 3 0 - -

Totals 8 6 14 15 13 22 7 8-30
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Thomas Castiglia 45:00 16 7 L
34 Jonah Polhemus 15:00 2 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NEWBERRY YOUNG HA
1st 11:11 Liam Vollans (4) Matthew Burt 1 0
1st 10:05 Braden Woodworth (2) Gage Vigar 2 0
1st 08:26 Scott Williams (3) Campbell Johnson 3 0
1st 06:34 Matthew Burt (7) (UP) Team 4 0
1st 01:33 Mathias Clark (1) Grady Stokes 4 1
2nd 14:33 Noah Elam (1) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 13:35 Mike Marinello (3) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 12:43 Matthew Burt (8) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 10:27 Matthew Burt (9) Mike Marinello 7 2
2nd 09:48 Colburn Connelly (1) Mathias Clark 7 3
2nd 04:15 Gage Vigar (4) Unassisted 8 3
2nd 02:34 Liam Vollans (5) Unassisted 9 3
2nd 00:48 Matthew Burt (10) Braden Woodworth 10 3
3rd 13:32 Colburn Connelly (2) Knox Holston 10 4
3rd 08:57 Matthew Burt (11) Ace Nichols 11 4
3rd 08:11 Matthew Burt (12) (UP) Scott Williams 12 4
3rd 05:23 Scott Williams (4) Matthew Burt 13 4
3rd 04:31 Liam Vollans (6) Andrew White 14 4
3rd 02:37 Gage Vigar (5) Scott Williams 15 4
3rd 02:25 Gage Vigar (6) Liam Vollans 16 4
4th 13:24 Knox Holston (1) Unassisted 16 5
4th 12:35 Kyren Fields (1) John McElhenny 16 6
4th 12:22 Gunnar Fagerstrom (1) Evan Anderson 16 7
4th 04:49 Mike Marinello (4) Unassisted 17 7
4th 02:10 Mathias Clark (2) (UP) Grady Stokes 17 8
4th 01:23 Judah Kennedy (2) Ben Pawluk 18 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:43 YOUNG HA Reese Rainey 01:00 SLASHING
1st 06:10 NEWBERRY Brian Lake 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 11:15 YOUNG HA Team 00:30 ILLEGAL PARTICIPATION
4th 02:26 NEWBERRY Andrew White 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NEWBERRY Ben McMullen at goalie for NEWBERRY.
15:00 YOUNG HA Thomas Castiglia at goalie for YOUNG HA.

14:50 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

13:50 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Scott Williams, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Logan Martucci (caused by Jordyn Preskenis).
13:26 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Ryan Morrison.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Andrew Marks.
12:58 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Logan Martucci WIDE
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark (caused by Ryan Morrison).
12:31 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Jaiden Terry.
12:27 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar (caused by Thomas Castiglia).
11:11 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matthew Burt, goal number 4 for season.

Newberry 1, Young Harris 0
11:11 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [11:11] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Brian Lake.
10:05 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Braden Woodworth, Assist by Gage Vigar, goal number 2 for season.

Newberry 2, Young Harris 0
10:05 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [10:05] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Brian Lake.
09:46 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Brian Lake, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
09:24 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark (caused by Ryan Morrison).
09:12 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Ryan Morrison.
09:05 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
08:26 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Scott Williams, Assist by Campbell Johnson, goal number 3 for season.

Newberry 3, Young Harris 0

08:23 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [08:23] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

07:43 YOUNG HA Penalty on YOUNG HA Reese Rainey (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:59 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Colburn Connelly (caused by Brian Lake).
06:34 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt (MAN-UP), Assist by Team, goal number 7 for season.

Newberry 4, Young Harris 0
06:34 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [06:34] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Team.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Andrew White.
06:20 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
06:10 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Anderson Kesinger.
06:10 NEWBERRY Penalty on NEWBERRY Brian Lake (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Colburn Connelly.
04:35 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
03:39 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans WIDE
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY (caused by Team).
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Knox Holston.
03:09 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Ben McMullen.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Ben McMullen.
02:47 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Taiden Makubire.
02:38 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
01:52 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Grady Stokes.
01:33 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark, Assist by Grady Stokes, goal number 1 for season.

Newberry 4, Young Harris 1
01:33 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [01:33] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Brian Lake.
00:50 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Scott Williams.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar (caused by Ryan DiFrancisco).
00:18 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Thomas Castiglia.
00:13 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Indiana Crawford (caused by Ryan Morrison).
00:01 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Andrew White.
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0

15:00 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

14:51 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Houston Horton HIGH
14:42 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Thomas Castiglia.
14:33 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Noah Elam, goal number 1 for season.

Newberry 4, Young Harris 2
14:33 NEWBERRY Faceoff Mason Kreller vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [14:33] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Jaiden Terry.
14:11 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
13:35 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Mike Marinello, goal number 3 for season.

Newberry 5, Young Harris 2

13:35 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Aiden McGowen won by NEWBERRY, [13:35] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Nathan
Pouliot.

13:25 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Jack Bucknell BLOCKED
13:13 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Taiden Makubire.
12:43 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt, goal number 8 for season.

Newberry 6, Young Harris 2
12:43 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY (on faceoff violation).
12:22 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Braden Woodworth.
11:48 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Grady Stokes.
11:13 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Logan Martucci.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Logan Martucci (caused by Will Wozniak).
11:01 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Will Wozniak.
10:55 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
10:27 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt, Assist by Mike Marinello, goal number 9 for season.

Newberry 7, Young Harris 2
10:27 YOUNG HA Faceoff Houston Horton vs Aiden McGowen won by YOUNG HA (on faceoff violation).
09:48 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Colburn Connelly, Assist by Mathias Clark, goal number 1 for season.

Newberry 7, Young Harris 3
09:48 YOUNG HA Faceoff Mason Kreller vs Evan Anderson won by YOUNG HA, [09:48] Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Evan Anderson.
09:46 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Evan Anderson, SAVE Ben McMullen
09:38 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
09:09 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
08:50 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
08:33 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
08:13 YOUNG HA Timeout by YOUNG HA.
08:11 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark, SAVE Ben McMullen
08:05 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Jaiden Terry.
08:01 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar.
07:30 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
06:52 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark, SAVE Ben McMullen
06:40 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
06:38 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans WIDE
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans.
06:25 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
05:18 YOUNG HA 30-second clock violation by YOUNG HA.
05:10 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
04:15 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar, goal number 4 for season.

Newberry 8, Young Harris 3
04:14 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [04:14] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Brian Lake.
03:27 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Andrew Marks WIDE
03:13 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Jack Bucknell WIDE
02:34 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans, goal number 5 for season.

Newberry 9, Young Harris 3

02:34 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

01:59 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Will Wozniak.
01:14 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Scott Williams.
00:48 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt, Assist by Braden Woodworth, goal number 10 for season.

Newberry 10, Young Harris 3



00:48 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [00:48] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Colby
Peterson.

00:31 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Andrew White WIDE
00:23 NEWBERRY Timeout by NEWBERRY.
00:14 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans WIDE
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar (caused by Dane Dompier).
00:03 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Thomas Castiglia.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY (on faceoff violation).
14:13 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Scott Williams, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
14:03 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
13:32 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Colburn Connelly, Assist by Knox Holston, goal number 2 for season.

Newberry 10, Young Harris 4

13:32 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Aiden McGowen won by NEWBERRY, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Colby
Peterson.

13:14 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Colby Peterson WIDE
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans.
12:06 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA failed.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Taiden Makubire (caused by Ryan Morrison).
11:53 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Ryan Morrison.
11:46 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
11:27 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Mike Marinello WIDE
11:15 YOUNG HA Penalty on YOUNG HA Team (ILLEGAL PARTICIPATION/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans.
10:24 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark (caused by Noah Everson).
09:40 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt.
08:57 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt, Assist by Ace Nichols, goal number 11 for season.

Newberry 11, Young Harris 4

08:54 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [08:54] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

08:42 NEWBERRY Timeout by NEWBERRY.
08:11 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt (MAN-UP), Assist by Scott Williams, goal number 12 for season.

Newberry 12, Young Harris 4

08:11 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [08:11] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Colby
Peterson.

-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Colby Peterson (caused by Reese Rainey).
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Reese Rainey.
07:02 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt HIT CROSSBAR
06:18 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
06:06 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans.
05:58 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Kyren Fields.
05:46 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Brian Lake.
05:41 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
05:23 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Scott Williams, Assist by Matthew Burt, goal number 4 for season.

Newberry 13, Young Harris 4
05:23 YOUNG HA Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by YOUNG HA (on faceoff violation).
04:45 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Indiana Crawford, SAVE Ben McMullen
04:38 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
04:31 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans, Assist by Andrew White, goal number 6 for season.

Newberry 14, Young Harris 4
04:31 YOUNG HA Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Aiden McGowen won by YOUNG HA (on faceoff violation).
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Gunnar Fagerstrom.
03:49 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Colby Peterson.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Mike Marinello.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Taiden Makubire.
02:45 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Liam Bucknell.
02:39 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
02:37 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar, Assist by Scott Williams, goal number 5 for season.

Newberry 15, Young Harris 4



02:37 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [02:37] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

02:25 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar, Assist by Liam Vollans, goal number 6 for season.
Newberry 16, Young Harris 4

02:25 NEWBERRY
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY, [02:25] Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Houston
Horton.

01:28 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Cooper Gay, SAVE Thomas Castiglia
01:18 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Thomas Castiglia.
01:13 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
00:38 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Gunnar Fagerstrom WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 YOUNG HA Jonah Polhemus at goalie for YOUNG HA.
15:00 NEWBERRY Rainen O'Kurley at goalie for NEWBERRY.
15:00 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Aiden McGowen won by NEWBERRY.
14:48 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Jack Bucknell WIDE
14:30 NEWBERRY Colin Maaiki at goalie for NEWBERRY.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Ben Pawluk.
14:19 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
13:24 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Knox Holston, goal number 1 for season.

Newberry 16, Young Harris 5
13:24 YOUNG HA Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by YOUNG HA.
12:35 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Kyren Fields, Assist by John McElhenny, goal number 1 for season.

Newberry 16, Young Harris 6
12:35 YOUNG HA Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by YOUNG HA (on faceoff violation).
12:22 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Gunnar Fagerstrom, Assist by Evan Anderson, goal number 1 for season.

Newberry 16, Young Harris 7
12:22 YOUNG HA Faceoff Colby Rogers vs Evan Anderson won by YOUNG HA.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA John McElhenny (caused by Noah Everson).
11:33 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Jaiden Terry.
11:13 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Jaiden Terry.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Ben Pawluk.
10:34 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA James Collins.
10:16 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Ben Pawluk, SAVE Jonah Polhemus
10:08 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
09:38 YOUNG HA Shot by YOUNG HA Colburn Connelly WIDE
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Grady Stokes (caused by Andrew White).
09:02 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Colby Peterson.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Tres Starkoski.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Jonah Polhemus.
07:48 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Jaiden Terry.
07:45 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
07:13 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Matthew Burt, SAVE Jonah Polhemus
07:08 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Ace Nichols.
06:37 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Matthew Travassos, SAVE Jonah Polhemus
06:16 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA failed.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Jonah Polhemus.
06:01 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
05:52 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Mike Marinello, SAVE Jonah Polhemus
05:42 YOUNG HA Timeout by YOUNG HA.
05:16 NEWBERRY Shot by NEWBERRY Liam Vollans WIDE
04:49 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Mike Marinello, goal number 4 for season.

Newberry 17, Young Harris 7
04:49 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Aiden McGowen won by NEWBERRY.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Gage Vigar.
03:56 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Grady Stokes (caused by Jordyn Preskenis).
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY (caused by Cason Diamond).
02:26 NEWBERRY Penalty on NEWBERRY Andrew White (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:10 YOUNG HA GOAL by YOUNG HA Mathias Clark (MAN-UP), Assist by Grady Stokes, goal number 2 for season.

Newberry 17, Young Harris 8



02:09 YOUNG HA
Faceoff Houston Horton vs Aiden McGowen won by YOUNG HA, [02:09] Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Reese
Rainey.

-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA Kyristan Moffatt (caused by Will Wozniak).
01:23 NEWBERRY Clear attempt by NEWBERRY good.
01:23 NEWBERRY GOAL by NEWBERRY Judah Kennedy, Assist by Ben Pawluk, goal number 2 for season.

Newberry 18, Young Harris 8
01:20 NEWBERRY Faceoff Houston Horton vs Evan Anderson won by NEWBERRY.
01:09 NEWBERRY Ground ball pickup by NEWBERRY Max Taylor.
-- NEWBERRY Turnover by NEWBERRY Jonathan Howard (caused by Reese Rainey).
00:19 YOUNG HA Ground ball pickup by YOUNG HA Reese Rainey.
00:15 YOUNG HA Clear attempt by YOUNG HA good.
-- YOUNG HA Turnover by YOUNG HA.


